archyworldys

Index – Economy – IKEA may explode during use

IKEA is recalling a 0.4 liter stainless steel METALLISK espresso machine with a date stamp between 2040 and 2204 and a hot plate, as the product may explode during use, according to a statement sent to our editorial office.

IKEA asks all customers who have previously purchased a 0.4 liter stainless steel METALLISK espresso machine with a stainless steel safety valve and a date plate between 2040 and 2204 to stop using the product and contact IKEA to return the product. total purchase price.

The reason for the recall is the increased risk of the product exploding during use. The risk has increased following the change in material and design of the safety valve, so only products with a stainless steel safety valve (silver / gray) will be recalled. Recall does not apply to other products.

Customers can take the coffee back to any IKEA store, where they will get back the full purchase price of the product. Customers can check the date stamp on the bottom of the product. Product number of recalled: 703.602.25. It is not necessary to prove the receipt of the purchase with a receipt or invoice, the statement states.

Trending